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Slari Govlnda Menon: There have been no complaints.
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mr ~ 'Of'l"ifT fri><f'ff ITTJ" "l'llr:rT ?
Shrl C. Subramanlam: For the

1111ests also the same ration is being 1upplied.

Shrl Kash! Ram Gupta: Regardlni the supply of wheat, may I know whether sharbati wheat or dara wheat will be supplied?

Shri C. Snbramanlam: Whatever
01uality of whf'llt i.s available from Punjab, we shall supply it here. According to Shri Kapur Singh, all wheat from Punjab is good.

8hri Kashi Ram Gupta: Will it be aharbati or dara?
2582(ai)LSD-2.

Mr. Speaker: If Pw>J•b auppliel dara wheat, It will be distributed; It Punjab supplies sharbatl wheat, it will be distributed. ft '!fl" 'IITTIT Ulf If'<!"') ~-

orr3i fit; ot"lfflf ii «m .Y.~ !!f,m $ ~
~ ~ 1 ~r ~ ~ ift o;mrr ~ m m:iif(fl
'llr mm ~ 1 wn: ~r imr'i ~ ~
m:<rcft ~t f;ror ~T ITT ~ ~) ofllf ol'JITI{ If <:0 ~ ~ l!ITTrT ~r ~ ~T'f ?
Shrl Buta Slnrh: Bladonarketing and smuggling of foodgrains has increased in Delhi oatter the lntroducUon of the rationing system. Moreover, the citizens of Delhi had to bear an expenditure of Rs. 42 lakhs for the introduction of rationing . In view of all this, do Government still insist on continuing with rationing?

Shrt C. Subramaniam: The policy is to continue the ralionin!t system. As far as the expenditure i< concerned, Rs. 42 lakhs on a population of 31 lakhs warks out to about Rs. 1.2 per head,

Shrlmatl Savltrl Nlcam: How far ia it correct to say that the Food Ministry in collaboration with !.he Delhi Administration and the mill-owners has -been able ta dispoo~ of all the rotten imported wheat which was not being sold, by turning it il'lo atta nnd distributing it throui:h the ration shops?

Shrl C. Subramanlam: These are all wrong allegations. The quality of the wheat is tested and only if it Is found fit for human consumption it is issued.

Crop Plan to achlen Ttarre&I el
Foodgraln•

+ *274. Shrl Madho Llmaye:
Shrl Kishen Pattlllayak:
Shrl Vishwa Nath l'=dey:

Will the Minister of Food, Arrleulture, Oommunity DP.velopment and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have prepared any crop plan for the forthcoming kharif and 1966-67 rabi aeason so
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•s to achieve the targets of ngricul-
~ural production especi11lty of food-
i:rains; and

(b) if so, the system of physical
.directions and incentives that Government intend to employ t.:. achieve the targetat

The Deputy Minister in the 1'11Dis-
ll')' of Food, AirtcuUure, Commanlty Devete.-ent Ul4 C0e>peration <start Sllyun Dhar Misra): (a) No &in1le Ctop plan for the entire co11ntiT for rabi and kharif aeasons, has bel'n prepared. But a pro~romme for the cultivation of h)gh yieldin1 varieties of paddy, wheat, maize, iowar and bajra has ·been drawn up for 1966-67 for an aggre1ate area of 4.80 million acres.

(b) The programme wlll be imple-
mentfld by the State GovernmPnts concerned who are being given necessary faclllties, advice and assistance particularly in respect of inputs namely seeds, fertilisers and pest icldes.

"' "'! ""'1i ~ ;ft lt't TI'f ~
~rt~il:T'f~'l;fllfl~ I ~lfl[!Gir,
'fllT ~ it>" m it ~ ~I!! 5!f~r 1'ffit ?
q: ~r 'f>'r rn ~~ '~ ~ ~ ~ m
lt ~ 'fill ~ I ~ ~« ifnr'IT ~
~ m ~ fuit ~ ro if>-.:7~ ~
~~tff;~<l'lf!\'TI'f~I

"'~ ~: ~. 'q1'f ~
'f>T~"t!'. I

"whether Government have prepared any crop plan for the forthcaming kharif and 1966-67 ra.bi season ...... "

"No single crop plan for the entire country for mbi and kharif seasons has been prepared .... "

~"~ •1&:i~lf : ~ m<r U'ff"f
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:nfu t .i~ rt Uor ma~or 9ft1: lli-.r ifT<f ~ j[lf <rm~ I it 'll'f'IT "!Tll:'IT ~ft,
l:\'f> ~ ~. '\,<!", ifl'!i<ir, ir<:«T ~
~ !!fl~ >RITT1fu; '!iml ~ -a"'!i- ~
"" ~. ~. ;;qr;: .... j~ .rt imr~ f
~ ~. ~f'fr rt ~r fifq11.;n <iu ~r
tr{ t. ~ "'~ &-t ~ ~
<f';.r qi;{~ irf:ir;tnff it~~
'lim'IT ~ Iller so iITTmir ~ ~ 1 o<>
-sITTrmr""' ~ t ·~ •ro-~ if; ~
;;fl- ll1ol- ~ ~it ~ I 7-1 8 l!f<TYT'f '!fl"
~~Omft;;tr.r;rr~~f"'"'Nr
'1i'if ~ irf3r'1T it ._h: ;iir ~ ~
~~ mor 'f>T <itJr'll mt ~ ~
;ftf('f ijr ;rrt it if;T{ f~ fu1IT 1[17.f'!T "!

The Minister of Food, ~cal&are.
Commwifty Development and 0.-
apentloll (Sllrl (l, S.1ltUlllmlliBlh I do agree, as far as fOodgrains are concerned, the prices were comparatively lower when compared to tbe commerci>al crops. Not only that; the agricultural prices, in general, were not in parity with the industrial materials. That is why the Agricultural Prices Commission has been. appointed for tlie purpose of recommending what should be a minimum support price for foodgrains takin& into account the non-foodgrain crops and also taking into nccoun~ !he prices cif industrial materials.

-.it •H fl'f'I'~: "'1T ~ ~

"" U'l'lf mr ~ f11«.rfT"f <Fr ~ f'f>
~ ~ 1Z'f ~ i:rl\l'~ it fuo: 'lft-r ~
~ q';~nnft ~ ~ f"lll: '!i•r<:r if.r lfr:ir;rr
;mq ~ ~"' q';if>iift '09lit it >:rr f~
H'~ rt f'f1'f'fT '!i"fii ~ifli ~t >n ~
~ ~ ~ f!frm'if 'fr •hr q;'f :;r~ s:i:rt
illt if 'f>T{ lff3r'IT ORT~ •r; ~ 'AfT '1Q
'f"~'f11°f~~!tf'fl:~ >:fnm'tT'!i~
~ if'fT·'n ;;rTl:flTT <:fl 'lfl (to t'ro '1'f.,
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>rt q'~ t ~'if~ 11'1' l!flfm ~ ~
mer fitin ~ITT tl'r<: ;f~ ~ WJ;r
'!f"Jf1 ;:r;r;f.t ~ 'llTll1fT ?

Sbrl c. 811bramanlam: I do not think it will be posaibJe to have a regimented pattern of crOpping tlircniPciut the eolnitry. It M th•
economic factors which will have to function with regard to the prices which we offer to these various producers. It is not as H we are surplus In oilseeds or in cotton. They have also to be grown. tntimBtely, the ahortages wlll have to be met only by Increasing production per acre.

"l"tfifr~~=~­
~ ~"IT if;"ift ~ (~ ~ ~ ~
~lf;'l~~fii;-ll"fu"ti;'"°~~·m­
~t~;f;r~itlf~<rir>irt
m>: llfff ~~ '3'l'ITT'f OR ;rift i:l'1foT t;J°tt
~ lITT"T '"' ~ f'I\-~ ~~
~it~'t-o::~.~~rt~
<fml;!1Tf~T""""'1', t~~'3'i'llo.r
~ ~ llo/n, err 'f11i R!">f ~
~ ~' ~ ;f"!lf." ~ ~m 'f;Tt
'3"1"n:r f~r f~;,· f'I\-~ ;;>mr
•(m .....,.., "f<fr'i >n: ;;rm ~ !

Shri C. Subramanalam: Yes, Sir.
We are consulting the State Governments !or this purpose and we are drawing out plans so that the farmer could get the economic strength to invest more.

lltl f!ff~ i'Tlf T• elf ' 'lfm fil: ~) irr.r.ft!f lf<ft "" ilml:rf t r... ~ it.
~ t ~ t ~if 'li;r.f trhr.rr
;;r1 rn-o:: if.t ii-t ~ '3'll"f;l imr~ rn
if.T "ITT llRfl<i ~ t ~If">: ~' (fl if
;;rr;r;rr ~ ~ f<r. "ft ~m- ti;fuT ~,
'l:ift' ~ elif ~ ~ ~ t mor->J
if .rli' f.f.' ;;;;rz lRllT ~, ~ rwm it.

~iflfll'l".fi.m~tifflffqrf'.ril;

~~'f.'Tfl'f'ifl">:n:~t?

gf\ f1Tlflft fu1ll : lll"flr-{, ~
~ t <r-.: ~ ~~ ~ fif;
irr.ft qfu;r. m-r ;;rr ~ t Rrm iii" ftro: ~ amof~lf:~~ ~
'ff t ll'lll\'">: ~ iii" f~ w itf?:-
.. ~ Cfl'6 ~ ll"T<i~« ~) ~
lf~tm~'lf) I 'Jf{i(!"I\"~
m '111" lfT<f t ~ 'lfT ~;f m..- 'lfHr'li"
~ fw 'Tiff t ill" ll"!vrir if, 1fTm
~ t~ <r-.:f<m:~ t
~ ..n- 'lffff ~ r~ 'Tifft m-o:: ~1
~~t, 'lf;pef~IJ~~
t. 11~~~f.f.'11'T;;ff!fwm
f~ '!ft °lffEJ'I'. "l'i'JlfT ~ 'l'!fT ~ I

llfT IJ,.m4"w~ : .nr 'liT'1' q>r~
imrnr H ~);ff !fi't ;;rr ~ ~r .,.m~
~ m'liw'liT'Jtf.iti;~~r:;im
~~mmnt~qit;;mff t?
!ff'i: ~. <rr ~ 11:rom ;;"lfTU ii< ~r ?

lltl '~~ fq-111: ~ ll"·'"'"' if
~.~Ft~ i!l<ff ~ f.r. ~
~ i!i°f.lti;f.r.a';frl'fl;;~ I <;TTt"llT
1lli'T of?!' it, lf.tiT qil~ ~i" ~
~ 1l;q' f<¥1 I <Hile 'lfT<t lillf :;lfT~

i!T<rr t q)">: ll:ml'lr it 'Pi i!T<rr t ~
m<f">:i[lfl>flflfT "ff'TTt '~'"'
mft"~f.r.fom~<f'l";lfll:~it"Tr.fi
'ifrf~ llT f"I'« ~ ~ lj;"~ '!f;m:
~ ;;rr.rr ~. ;;m ...n- ~ m.:
il~ if;"f pfT ~' lJ':'rTT ~~) ~;f •>:
T~l ~ I

Shrl Blbhutl Mishra: Has Government given any direction to the Agrl-
~ultural Prices Cmnmission to give to the growers an integrated remunerative price?

Shri C. Subramanlam: Yes; that is the directive given.
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"fT f~ '!mtl'I! : ~ ~rot'
~;'l1[i:~ ~ ~ flf7 ~ flif~
~'fir i>rn"q#c f~ ~"' "1%
inf ~) lf{ (!") 'ttff 'lf1'1'f'1f 1l'ift
'*'" ( TIT:fifll'C ~ l{'l' A: ~
wif~ t r~ r~ ~ mir~
ll;f-.:imr ;r fl{lfT 'l'1IT ~ rn ~
lfN'f ~'T w ~ 'ITTf f~)i t ?

11t'T ~ fil'q : ft TI'ef~
~~~I '<ffil:lf~t mi\'
mfll'C orm 'i ~ t m ;r fQ1<111 <111•1
\!IT <ilITTT ~~ ~~ I ~ ~T
{T;;f if 1 'F(~ "<'1>1'T <ft">m "<'IT'1' ~
f{lff 'TlfT ~ trh so <lTii rn f~
lfll'T ~. rn mm ;i;r ;;mft ~ f>W 75
\ll'Tll'J;/h:fl{lfl'~I

Shri Tyagl: One crore !!I nothing.

Shri Surendranath Dwlvedy: In reply to the original question the Minister said that there was no preparation of crop planning all over the country. May I know whether this crop planning has been undertaken in any of the States or districts or whether Government at India doe. not feel the necessity for crop planning at all in this country?

Shri Shyam Dhar Misra: The unswer is very clear. No single crop plan for the entire country for 1'11.bi and kharif seasons has been prepared.
It does not mean that there is no crop planning at all. There is crop planning undertaken in a decentralised way. But there is no single crop plan from thl' Centre.

Shri P. R. Patel: I want to know whether it is the policy of the Government to have more agricultural produr''on by following a dog-in-the-
manger policy, i.e., by allowing the foodgrains to become rotten so that the agriculturists may not get more price o-id also by having no coop.oration with the agriculturists of the country. What II the policy o!
the G<lvernment?

Shrl C. Subramaniam: It is certainly not what the hon. Member hu said; that It not the policy.

gft~~: ft~~
~ ~ fir. "1lT 1l'ift '*'" l!t- 'li'lil<'T ll'°'mr
t~ira m;i;r ~rn'l7Twil'
;i;)'( irer-a- f;prr ~ r~ mrr.r :;i:rm
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~l 'If\' ~ i't 1!lf'l'T ~ \lrflr.;; f;;rn
a-~~~ iitm ~) ~ ~ B"~ ~­
lilT'< f~lifl'ir <'f'l'T1fT 'l'1IT t fir '11!"T 'fr
~;irf;eq t ;:;r) lf!i<'f ~~ '!ft" ~ \:rfir;;
~ ;i;r lflf ;flfa ~ .. ~ ;i;) f"1<!'1"T
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>r.l: 'tj ~ trh mn<r i:;+q-ra 11,<'I' n:t
~~ "fr ~) ~ ;i;Tfmr ;i;r ::irrw 1

Shri .Jashvant Mehta: The hon.
Minister has said that there is crop planning. The deficit States are suffering trom shortage of food due to their producing more of cash crops.
Oash crops are also essential for earning foreign exchange. May I know whether Government has given any directive to the State Governments as to what will be the approach of the Government to cash cropa m•
to food crops?

Shri C. Subramaniam: We have a general plan with regard to the targets to be reached in respe<:t of foodgraius, in respect of oi1seeds. fibres etc. and they will be kept in mind; we shall take into account th(~ reg-ions in whirh these things could be :irown. It Is not the policy of Government thal there should 'be self-sufllc•en''Y in r<!spect of each item in each area.

